

GAHC010126882022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2179/2022**

ARCHANA MEDHI AND 3 ORS.  
W/O- LATE TIKEN MEDHI, R/O- VILL.- BELBARI, P.O. AND P.S.  
SARTHEBARI, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781307.

2: SAGARIKA MEDHI

D/O- LATE TIKEN MEDHI  
R/O- VILL.- BELBARI  
P.O. AND P.S. SARTHEBARI  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM  
PIN-781307. (REP. BY THE RESPONDENT NO.1).

3: BIDISHA MEDHI  
D/O- LATE TIKEN MEDHI  
R/O- VILL.- BELBARI  
P.O. AND P.S. SARTHEBARI  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM  
PIN-781307. (REP. BY THE RESPONDENT NO. 1).

4: PURNIMA MEDHI @ PUNU  
M/O- LATE TIKEN MEDHI  
R/O- VILL.- BELBARI  
P.O. AND P.S. SARTHEBARI  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM  
PIN-781307

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
(A CENTRAL GOVT. UNDERTAKING) HAVING ITS REGIONAL OFFICE AT  
GUWAHATI, G.S. ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007, REP. BY THE

DEPUTY MANAGER, GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781005.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M HUSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MS. R D MOZUMDAR

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.11.2022**

Let the matter be listed on 21<sup>st</sup> of November, 2022.

A final chance is given to the opposite party to file their objection, if any.

It is made clear that if no objection is filed on or before the next date, the instant application would be taken up for disposal on the basis of the pleadings contained in the instant application.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**